
Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

12

2

72

166

15

17

53

160

1,829

202

34

764

697

1,477

234

58

506

409

1

0

15

14

0

1

1

0

2

1

0

7

1

6

24

4

15

13

770

58

26

319

648

955

213

178

451

1,069

4

0

4

4

4

0

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

27

19

125

326

3,306

436

92

1,270

1,106

1

1

16

14

8

25

4

22

14

1,725

271

204

771

1,717

8

4

4

Industry:  All Industries

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO 0 Full-time permanent
Full-time contract

KMP -1 Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent

-2 Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time contract

HOB -2 Part-time contract
-3 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract
-4 Part-time contract

GM -2 Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent

-3 Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract

-4 Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract

-5 Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time contract

-6 Full-time permanent
SM -2 Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent
-3 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract
Part-time permanent

-4 Full-time permanent
Full-time contract

-5 Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time contract

-6 Full-time permanent
Full-time contract

OM -2 Full-time permanent
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract

-3 Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract

-4 Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract

-5 Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time contract

-6 Full-time permanent

1
1

1
0

0
1

2
5
8

0
3
5

2
2
3

1
2
9

0
1
5

1
1
4

101

1
1

1
0

0
1

101

1
2
26

1
1
7

0
1
19

9
2
22
87

4
1
11
49

5
1
11
38

1
3
20
51

1
0
13
25

0
3
7
26

3
2
2

2
1
0

1
1
2

110

1
1

0
0

1
1

5
4
19

0
3
7

5
1
12

6
25

2
18

4
7

2
2
5

2
0
3

0
2
2

1
1

1
0

0
1

1
1
8

1
0
2

0
1
6

4
2
8
20

1
0
3
12

3
2
5
8

1
2
23
31

0
0
13
15

1
2
10
16

3
26
23

1
18
15

2
8
8

835

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  All Industries


