Workplace Profile Table

Industry: All Industries

		No. of er	mployees	Number of ap graduates	prentices and (combined)	Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	, ,
Managers	Full-time permanent	160	166	0	0	326
	Full-time contract	53	72	0	0	125
	Part-time permanent	17	2	0	0	19
	Part-time contract	15	12	0	0	27
Professionals	Full-time permanent	409	697	0	0	1,106
	Full-time contract	506	764	0	0	1,270
	Part-time permanent	58	34	0	0	92
	Part-time contract	234	202	0	0	436
	Casual	1,477	1,829	0	0	3,306
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	0	14	0	0	14
Workers	Full-time contract	1	15	0	0	16
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time contract	0	1	1 0	0	1
Community And Personal Service Workers	Full-time permanent	13	13 1 0 0	0	14	
Convice Welliers	Full-time contract	15	7	0	0	22
	Part-time permanent	4	0	0	0	4
	Part-time contract	24	1	0	0	25
	Casual	6	2	0	0	8
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	1,069	648	0	0	1,717
VOINCIO	Full-time contract	451	319	1	0	771
	Part-time permanent	178	26	0	0	204
	Part-time contract	213	58	0	0	271
	Casual	955	770	0	0	1,725
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	0	4	0	0	4
	Part-time permanent	4	0	0	0	4
	Casual	4	4	0	0	8

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X

Workplace Profile Table

Industry: All Industries

	Level to CEO		No. of employees			
Manager category		Employment status	F	М	Total*	
CEO	0	Full-time permanent	1	0	1	
		Full-time contract	0	1	1	
KMP	-1	Full-time permanent	3	5	8	
		Full-time contract	2	3	5	
		Part-time permanent	2	0	2	
	-2	Full-time permanent	4	5	9	
		Full-time contract	1	1	2	
		Part-time contract	1	0	1	
НОВ	-2	Part-time contract	1	0	1	
	-3	Full-time permanent	1	0	1	
		Full-time contract	0	1	1	
	-4	Part-time contract	1	0	1	
GM	-2	Full-time permanent	19	7	26	
		Full-time contract	1	1	2	
		Part-time permanent	0	1	1	
	-3	Full-time permanent	38	49	87	
		Full-time contract	11	11	22	
		Part-time permanent	1	1	2	
		Part-time contract	5	4	9	
	-4	Full-time permanent	26	25	51	
		Full-time contract	7	13	20	
		Part-time permanent	3	0	3	
		Part-time contract	0	1	1	
	-5	Full-time permanent	2	0	2	
		Full-time contract	1	1	2	
		Part-time contract	1	2	3	
	-6	Full-time permanent	0	1	1	
SM	-2	Full-time permanent	1	0	1	
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1	
	-3	Full-time permanent	12	7	19	
		Full-time contract	1	3	4	
		Part-time permanent	5	0	5	
	-4	Full-time permanent	7	18	25	
		Full-time contract	4	2	6	
	-5	Full-time permanent	2	3	5	
		Full-time contract	2	0	2	
		Part-time contract	0	2	2	
	-6	Full-time permanent	1	0	1	
		Full-time contract	0	1	1	
OM	-2	Full-time permanent	6	2	8	
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1	
		Part-time contract	0	1	1	
	-3	Full-time permanent	8	12	20	
		Full-time contract	5	3	8	
		Part-time permanent	2	0	2	
		Part-time contract	3	1	4	
	-4	Full-time permanent	16	15	31	
		Full-time contract	10	13	23	
		Part-time permanent	2	0	2	
		Part-time contract	1	0	1	
	-5	Full-time permanent	8	15	23	
		Full-time contract	8	18	26	
		Part-time contract	2	1	3	
	-6	Full-time permanent	5	3	8	

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X